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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR DECEMBER 2025 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No

. 

Commodities Values in Rs Crore % Change 

DEC'24 APR'24-

DEC'24 

DEC'25 APR'25-

DEC'25 

DEC'25 APR'25-

DEC'25 

1 Tea 720.48 5783.98 804.90 6880.53 11.72 18.96 

2 Coffee 842.87 10450.42 1368.10 12745.36 62.32 21.96 

3 Rice 12142.20 73282.25 9039.52 72500.69 -25.55 -1.07 

4 Other cereals  367.83 1615.65 724.58 2387.07 96.99 47.75 

5 Tobacco 1364.09 12843.68 1694.06 13419.61 24.19 4.48 

6 Spices 3140.25 26500.22 3380.23 27865.95 7.64 5.15 

7 Cashew 440.94 2134.44 458.47 2811.01 3.98 31.70 

8 Oil Meals 1187.26 8552.96 722.52 7274.26 -39.14 -14.95 

9 Oil seeds 1196.23 8467.82 1225.80 8398.49 2.47 -0.82 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 2895.68 22460.08 2838.75 24335.26 -1.97 8.35 

11 Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed 

items 

2222.95 19340.50 2441.53 21202.76 9.83 9.63 

12 Marine Products 6151.28 47667.14 7285.88 57404.21 18.44 20.43 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry 

products 

4303.18 30610.23 5937.54 40170.40 37.98 31.23 

14 Iron Ore 1262.42 12490.24 2007.71 10872.18 59.04 -12.95 

15 Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including 

processed minerals 

4126.05 30212.26 4901.93 36077.09 18.80 19.41 

16 Leather & leather 

products 

3134.50 27782.75 3196.37 28837.06 1.97 3.79 

17 Ceramic products & 

glassware 

3117.65 25180.22 3209.60 26982.03 2.95 7.16 

18 Gems & Jewellery 18104.43 179395.38 18781.51 185337.03 3.74 3.31 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 21184.56 182211.28 23726.72 201866.86 12.00 10.79 

20 Organic & Inorganic 

Chemicals 

20792.89 178338.01 22280.14 184728.98 7.15 3.58 

21 Engineering Goods 92153.52 732791.83 98937.72 792767.13 7.36 8.18 

22 Electronic Goods 30381.48 219140.64 37612.00 308007.47 23.80 40.55 

23 Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-

ups, Handloom Products 

etc. 

8928.63 74811.48 9089.73 75264.40 1.80 0.61 

24 Man-made 

Yarn/Fabs./made-ups etc. 

3581.69 30289.04 3948.28 31673.23 10.24 4.57 

25 RMG of all Textiles 12424.17 94940.59 13550.64 101087.19 9.07 6.47 

26 Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

321.73 2386.92 267.00 2397.69 -17.01 0.45 

27 Carpet 1140.78 9644.32 1144.56 9642.39 0.33 -0.02 

28 Handicrafts excl. 

handmade carpet 

1313.49 11072.57 1492.64 11565.96 13.64 4.46 

29 Petroleum Products 40021.43 412961.83 39670.49 367098.05 -0.88 -11.11 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 6633.05 56283.76 6359.28 55808.64 -4.13 -0.84  
Sub-Total 305597.71 2549642.48 328098.24 2727408.96 7.36 6.97 

   GRAND   TOTAL 321282.23 2704317.32 346932.57 2884251.32 7.98 6.65 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for DEC’25 are provisional. 

 

 

 

 

 


